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Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) the amount and details of pending claims of SME Sector under Credit Linked Capital Subsidy Schemes (CLCSS) pending with various banks till date.

(b) whether Small Industries Development Bank of India (S1DBI) is holding Government funds from disbursement through banks; and

(c) if so, the details thereof and the reaction of the Government thereto?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI NAMO NARAIN MEENA)

(a): Details of pending claims with amount of SME sector with various banks under Credit Linked Capital Subsidy Schemes (CLCSS) is as follows:

sl
No. Name of the Bank  Pending Claims tying   with Banks
     Amount (Rs. in Lakhs) No. of Units

1 SIDBI,   Lucknow  683.58   115
2 Bank of India, Mumbai  68.48   16
3 NABARD, Mumbai   28.97   3
4 State Bank of India, Mumbai 427.79   68
5 Canara Bank,   Bangalore 27.58   7
6 Bank of Baroda, Mumbai  52.92   11
7 TIICL, Chennai   184   37
8 State Bank of Bikaner & Jaipur, 63.22   13
 Jaipur

(b) & (c): As per information received from SIDBI, the funds sanctioned by Ministry of MSME have been fully utilized for the purpose of disbursement of Capital Subsidy under CLCS Scheme.
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